Ballast Dry Ignitor18 Packaging
Max.14 Nom. Dimensions Capacitor15 Max. Approx. UL
Input Input Input Open Fuse (inches) Dist. to Ballast Bench
Item OSRAM SYLVANIA Voltage Circuit Power Current Circuit Rating Wiring Min. lamp Weight Top Rise
# Description (VAC) Type (Watts) (Amps) Voltage (Amps) Fig. A B Dia. Mfd VAC Fig. (feet) Qty. (lbs ea) Code 1029
250W High Pressure Sodium Lamp - ANSI Code S50
120/208/ 2.5/1.5/ 10/4/ A/A/
47634 LU250/SUPER5-KIT 240/277/ CWA 295 1.3/1.1/ 190 4/3/ N 2.0 4.0 34 35 240 A-2 2 1 12.8 A/A/

subject to change at
anytime without prior notice.
ORDERING GUIDE
M
M = METALARC
MS = METALARC SUPER
LU = LUMALUX
175
Wattage:
100, 150,
175, 250, 360,
400 or 1000 watts
SS
SUPERSAVER
U
Operating
Position:
Universal or
BU-HOR
MULTI/SUPER5-BALLAST KIT
MULTI-TAP or SUPER5
Ballast Kit
72 73OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Service and Sales Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)
OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Service and Sales Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)
LAMP CONTAINS MERCURYHg
Manage in Accordance with Disposal Laws
See: www.lamprecycle.org or 1-866-666-6850
Magnetic High Intensity Discharge
Replacement Capacitors
HID
Replacement
Capacitors
Magnetic High Intensity Discharge
Capacitors and Kit Accessories
HID
Capacitors &
Accessories
76 77OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Service and Sales Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)
OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Service and Sales Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)
Capacitor
Height Diameter
Item OSRAM SYLVANIA ANSI Mfd Min (h) (D) Bracket Page
# Description Code (±3%) VAC inches inches Type #
LUMALUX® High Pressure Sodium Core & Coil Ballast Kits
47335 LU150/MULTI-KIT S55 14 280 2.90 1.50 B-1 59
47619 LU150/480-KIT S55 14 280 2.90 1.50 B-1 59
47621 LU150/480/120T-KIT S55 14 280 2.90 1.50 B-1 59
47617 LU150/120/277-KIT S55 14 280 2.90 1.50 B-1 59
47623 LU150/480-CWA-KIT S55 55 170 5.00 1.75 B-1 59
47628 LU200/MULTI-KIT S66 28 240 3.75 1.75 B-2 59
47631 LU200/480-KIT S66 28 240 3.75 1.75 B-2 59
47634 LU250/SUPER5-KIT S50 35 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 60
47357 LU250/MULTI-KIT S50 35 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 60
47358 LU250/480-KIT S50 35 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 60
47637 LU250/480/120T-KIT S50 35 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 60
47642 LU250/120/277-KIT S50 35 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 60
47643 LU310/MULTI-KIT S67 45 280 4.88 1.75 B-2 60
47644 LU310/480-KIT S67 45 280 4.88 1.75 B-2 60
47647 LU400/SUPER5-KIT S51 55 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 61
47364 LU400/MULTI-KIT S51 55 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 61
47376 LU400/480-KIT S51 55 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 61
47657 LU400/480/120T-KIT S51 55 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 61
47656 LU400/120/277-KIT S51 55 240 5.00 1.75 B-2 61
47712 LU750/MULTI-KIT S111 37.5 280 5.00 1.75 B-2 62
47658 LU750/480-KIT S111 37.5 280 5.00 1.75 B-2 62